

FILED
CLALLAM COUNTY
WASHINGTON
JUL 1 2011
C

No. 45726-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SCOTT K. LANGE & ELIZABETH R. LANGE, Husband and Wife, and
TRUSTEES of the LANGE FAMILY TRUST,
Appellant,

v.

DAVID A. CEBELAK and KRISANNE R. CEBELAK, husband and wife
and the marital community composed thereof.

Respondents.

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
WASHINGTON FOR CLALLAM COUNTY

No. 09-2-01301-1

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

RANDY M. BOYER, WSBA# 8665
RANDY M. BOYER, INC. P.S.
7017 196TH Street SW
Lynwood, WA 98036
(425) 712-3107
Attorney for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	SALIENT FACTS	4
III.	ARGUMENT	4
	A. Langes' Claims are not barred by LUPA	11
	B. Application of the LUPA statute of limitations must not be interpreted to prevent examination and determinations of violations of permit conditions an/or land use codes	14
	C. Attorney fees are not available to Cebelaks	22
IV.	CONCLUSION	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Chelan County v. Nykriem</i> , 146 Wn.2d 904, 52 P.3d 1 (2002).....	17
<i>Ecology v. Pacesetter Constr.</i> , 571 P. 2d 196 - Wash: Supreme Court 1977).....	10
<i>Grundy v. Thurston County</i> , 117 P. 3d 1089 - Wash: Supreme Court 2005.....	18
<i>Grundy v. Thurston County</i> , 155 Wn.2d 1, 7-8 fn.5 (2005).....	20
<i>Lauer v. Pierce County</i> , 173 Wash.2d 242, 262, 267 P.3d 988 (2011)	7, 19, 20, 21, 22
<i>Mercer Island v. Steinmann</i> , 9 Wash.App. 479; 513 P. 2d 80 - Wash: Court of Appeals, 1st Div. 1973).....	15
<i>Robinson v. Khan</i> , 89 Wash.App. 418, 420, 948 P.2d 1347, 1348 (Wash.App. Div. 1,1998)	1
<i>Samuel's Furniture, Inc. v. STATE, DEPT. OF ECOL.</i> , 54 P. 3d 1194 - Wash: Supreme Court 2002.....	18
<i>State v. CITY OF SPOKANE VALLEY</i> , 275 P. 3d 367 - Wash: Court of Appeals, 3rd Div. 2012.....	10
<i>Town of Woodway v. Snohomish County</i> , 180 Wash.2d 165, 180, 322 P.3d 1219, 1226 (Wash.,2014).....	19, 21

Statutes

RCW 4.84.370.....	23
RCW 7.48.....	14
RCW 7.48.010-020	12, 20
RCW 7.48.190.....	14, 20
RCW 7.48.210.....	12, 14, 17, 20, 21
RCW 7.48.230.....	21

RCW 19.27.031 (1)(a)	19
RCW 36.43.030.....	19
RCW 36.70C.....	20, 21
RCW 36.70C.030.....	13
RCW90.58.030 (3)(e)	9
RCW 90.58.030 (3)(e)(ii).....	12
RCW 90.58.030 (3)(vi)	10
RCW 90.58.140 (1).....	3
RCW 90.58.230.....	11, 12
CCC 20.08.020(1).....	14
CCC 35.01.130.....	12

Regulations

WAC 173-27-040(1)(b)	5, 9
WAC 173-27-040(1)(d)	9
